



#26

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 37/2017 & I.A. 9045/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta with
Ms. Sonia Panwar, Advocates

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

10.08.2017

Present petition has been filed under Section 276 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 for grant of probate/letters of administration in respect of Will dated 10th January, 2014 executed by late Ms. Ritu Seth who expired on 29th January, 2014 at Baltimore, USA.

Issue notice to the State and Chief Revenue Controlling Officer as well as relatives no. 2 and 3 mentioned in the Schedule B by registered post, with a direction to file valuation report/objections with respect to the subject property before the next date of hearing.

Let citation be issued in English newspaper "The Statesman" (English) Delhi edition and "Veer Arjun" (Hindi) Delhi edition.

List on 5th December, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

AUGUST 10, 2017

rn