



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017 & I.A.No.9045/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta with
Ms.Ravinder Kaur and Ms.Neha
Jakri, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Atul Nigam with Ms.Swega
Agarwal, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2017

The petitioner is directed to place on record the original Will within a period of six weeks.

In the meantime, the objectors are also permitted to file their rejoinder-affidavits.

The Chief Revenue Controlling Officer is directed to file the valuation report in respect of the First Floor of House No.53/68, Western Extension Area, Ramjas Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi within a period of eight weeks.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 28th February, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 05, 2017

KA