



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through **Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta and Ms.
Leeza Taneja, Advocates**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through **Mr. Naresh Sharma, proxy counsel
for respondent nos. 2 and 3**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.02.2018**

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

TEST.CAS. 37/2017

Original WILL filed by petitioner.

Valuation report filed.

Objections filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3

**IA No. 2952/2018 (application filed by petitioner u/S 151 CPC for
direction to keep the documents in sealed cover)**

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 has appeared and accepts
notice.

Put up for consideration on the application on **15th March, 2018**
before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2018/savita