



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta Advocate

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.03.2018

IA No. 2952/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by petitioner)

None has appeared on behalf of respondents 2 and 3 though they have accepted notice of the application on the last date of hearing. In these circumstances, the application is accordingly allowed.

The matter be placed before the AR(O) on 19.05.2018 at 02:00 p.m. and the AR(O) is directed to seal the document of the petitioner in presence of the parties/their counsels.

TEST.CAS. 37/2017

Relist for admission / denial of documents on 04.05.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2018

hk