



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajeshwar Gupta Advocate**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: **Mr .Atul Nigam Advocate for R2-3**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.05.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not wish to admit any document of the respondents. Learned counsel for respondents 2 and 3 submits that these respondents also do not admit any document of the petitioner. In these circumstances, the proceeding of admission / denial of documents is complete.

In terms of the order dated 15.03.2018 passed in IA No. 2952/2018, the matter be placed before the AR(O) on 19.05.2018 at 02:00 pm.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 22.05.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 04, 2018/hk