



\$~OS-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017 & I.A. No.9045/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr.Atul Nigam, Mr.Raghav Tibriwal
and Mr.Prateek Semwal, Advocates
for respondent Nos.2 & 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

06.08.2018

List on 06.09.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

AUGUST 06, 2018

SSC