



\$~OS-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta, Ms. Ayushi
Tripathi and Ms. Jyoti Jongkuju, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
19.11.2018

The following issues are framed:-

- (i) Whether the deceased Smt. Ritu Seth legally and validly executed her last testament dated 10.01.2014? OPP
- (ii) Whether the said alleged Will dated 10.01.2014 is forged and fabricated? OPR-2 & 3.
- (iii) Whether late Smt. Ritu Seth legally and validly executed her last testament dated 22.05.2012 whereby she bequeathed her estate in favour of Smt. Sweety Seth wife of respondent No. 3? OPR-2 & 3.
- (iv) Relief.

Parties to file their list of witnesses within four weeks from today. The petitioner will file affidavit by way of evidence within four weeks thereafter.



List before the Joint Registrar on 07.02.2019 for fixing dates for cross-examination of the petitioner's witnesses.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

rb