



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer Kr Gupta with Mr.
Kinshuk, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, proxy counsel for
Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv for R2 & 3

**File received from the Court of Sh Rakesh Pandit (DHJS) Joint
Registrar (Judicial)**

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.02.2019**

List of witnesses filed by petitioner as well as respondents 2 & 3 returned under office objections. Counsel for both the parties to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the list of witnesses placed on record within a week.

Affidavit of evidence of petitioner as well as her witnesses not filed till date. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to file the same. Let affidavit of evidence of petitioner and her witnesses be filed within four weeks from today positively with advance copy to counsel for respondents.



Renotify for cross examination of petitioner's witnesses on
03.04.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 07, 2019

sk