



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajeshwer Kr. Gupta Advocate**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: **Ms. Reeta Chaudhary & Ms. Anusha Aggarwal Advocates for R-1**
Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr.Anubhav Tyagi & Mr. Randhir Kr. Advocates for R2-3

CORAM:

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

As per record, petitioner and respondents 2 and 3 have filed the list of witnesses.

As per record, affidavit of evidence and documents of the petitioner have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the affidavit, however, since they were not filed within time, they were returned under objection. It is directed to the registry that in case, the delay is only on account of non filing of affidavit of evidence and list of witnesses within time, the delay is condoned. Let affidavit in evidence and list of witnesses



be taken on record, if re-filed within two days.

Relist for petitioner's evidence on 16.07.2019.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 03, 2019

hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 25/06/2026 at 17:52:28