



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Advocate**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

**IA No. 6905/2019 (under Order 19 Rule 2 & r/w Section 151 CPC
by petitioner)**

Heard. Notice of this application be issued to the non applicants
through counsel, on applicant taking the steps within one day,
returnable on 15.05.2019.

Dasti as well.

**IA No. 6945/2019 (under Order 7 Rule 14(3)2 & r/w Section 151
CPC by petitioner)**

At request , put up for consideration.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2019/hk