



\$~OS-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner
Through Mr.Rajeshwar Kr.Gupta and
Mr.Pranav Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through Mr.Atul Nigam, Mr.Anubhav Tyagi
and Mr.Randhir Kumar, Ads. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **29.05.2019**

IA No.6904/2019

By this application the petitioner seeks to place on record the additional documents.

The learned counsel for the defendant points out that the documents which are sought to be placed on record have not been filed alongwith the present application.

Let a copy of the documents of which the petitioner seeks to be placed on record by this application be filed. Needful be done within six weeks. The defendant may file a reply to the application within four weeks.

List for arguments on 24.09.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MAY 29, 2019/v