



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through

**Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta and Mr.
Pranav Gupta, Advocates**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

**Ms. Reeta Chaudhary and Ms.
Anusha Agarwal, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Anubhav Tyagi
and Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocates
for R-2 &3**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.07.2019

Proceedings from 12.43 pm to 1.17 pm

Evidence recorded from 12.45 pm to 1.15 pm

Number of page 04

The witness PW-2 Mr. Subhash Pasrija has been partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

The registry has sent the sealed envelope which is opened in the court and the documents are taken out from the envelope.

At request relist for remaining Petitioner's evidence on 28th and 29th August, 2019. The registry is directed to send the documents which are in the sealed envelope on each date of hearing till further orders.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2019/cd