



\$~31&32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahavit Singh, Adv.

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Randhir Kumar
and Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, Advs. for R-
2&3.

AND

TEST.CAS. 43/2019

SWEETY SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Randhir Kumar
and Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, Advs.

Versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mahavit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

21.08.2019

IA No.9045/2017 in TEST.CAS. 37/2017 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

IA No.6904/2019 in TEST.CAS. 37/2017 (of petitioner u/O VII R-14(3) CPC)

3. Passover is sought on behalf of the counsel for the applicant/petitioner.
4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 24th September, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

AUGUST 21, 2019/'bs'..