



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**
MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta,
Advocate

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Atul Nigam and Mr. Randhir
Kumar, Advocates for R-2 &3

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **28.08.2019**

Proceedings from 2.05 pm to 2.45 pm
Evidence recorded from 2.10 pm to 2.40 pm
Number of page 03

Envelope containing documents has been received from the
Registry.

The witness PW-2 Mr. Subhash Pasrija has been further cross-
examined and discharged.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter
is also listed for tomorrow but the witness could not be available due
to illness. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Granted. The date
already fixed i.e. 29.08.2019 is hereby cancelled.



Envelope is returned to the Registry in terms of the order dated 16.07.2019.

Relist for evidence of petitioner's witnesses on the date already fixed i.e. 15th to 18th October, 2019.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2019
cd