



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Advocate**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, Advocate for D-10**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **16.10.2019**

No PW is present. It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the witness will come tomorrow. Not opposed.

At request, relist of evidence of petitioner's witnesses on the date already fixed i.e. 17.10.2019.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2019
cd