

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.08.2020

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

From the perusal of record, it appears that the matter is contested one.

As per the Office Order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, only uncontested matters or ex-parte matters are to be taken for evidence.

Let the matter be listed for respondent's evidence on 22.12.2020.

All other dates, if any, before Joint Registrar (Judicial) stands cancelled.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), J

AUGUST 19, 2020

cd