



\$~5

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+TEST. CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeshwar K.Gupta,
Adv. (VC)

versus

STATE

...Respondent

Through Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for
R-2 & 3 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
23.02.2022

%

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide office order No. 99/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Today, the matter is listed for respondent's evidence. However, no PW is present. Court is also functioning through video conferencing due to Covid-19 situation. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned.

Relist for evidence of respondent's witnesses on 27.04.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2022/cd