



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv.
alongwith Megha Kakkar in person

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for R-2&3
with RWs Mr. Vikas Seth, Mr. Vivek
Seth and Ms. Sweety Seth

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 04.05.2022.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2022/cd