



\$~18

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv.
alongwith petitioner in person

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

ORDER

%

04.05.2022

Relist for respondent's evidence on 29th and 30th August, 2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 4, 2022/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/06/2026 at 19:44:29