



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta and Ms.
Divya Thakur, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for objectors

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
07.09.2022

Today the matter is listed for evidence of respondent's witnesses. However it is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the witness is not available today due to death in the family. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned.

List for respondent's evidence on 11.11.2022. The date already fixed i.e. 08.09.2022 stands cancelled.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/cd