



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar
Gupta and Ms. Daljeet
Kaur, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.03.2023

It is submitted by counsel for respondent that witness, who needs to be examined first as per list of witnesses, is out of country. Considering the submissions and after perusal of previous order sheet, last and final opportunity is given to respondent for respondent's evidence on 22.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2023/cd