



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

**MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar K.Gupta  
and Ms. Deepshikha  
Nagar, Advs. along with  
petitioner in person

versus

**STATE** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for  
R-2 & 3 along with  
witnesses Vikas Seth,  
Vivek Seth and Sweety  
Seth

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER**  
**NAIN (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**22.05.2023**

**Proceedings from 12.35 pm to**  
**1.35 pm and 2.10 pm to 3.00**  
**pm**

**Evidence recorded from 12.40**  
**pm to 1.30 pm and 2.15 pm to**  
**2.55 pm**

**Number of pages 05**

Today the matter is listed for evidence of RW1 Mr. Vikas Seth. The said witness is present. He is examined in chief. He is also partly cross-examined by counsel for petitioner. At this stage, request for adjournment is made by counsel for petitioner on the ground that he seeks some time to summon previous case file bearing no. CS (OS) 137/2016



to confront the witness with certain relevant documents. In these circumstances, further cross-examination of RW1 is deferred at the request of counsel for petitioner.

List for further cross-examination of RW1 on 04.11.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MAY 22, 2023/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*