



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2017**

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta, Ms.
Anushka Nautiyal, Advs. Along with
petitioner in person (M: 9873576770)

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for R2 & R3

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
02.05.2024

Proceedings: 12:40 pm to 01:20 pm
Evidence recorded: 12:41 pm to 01:19 pm
Pages: 2

Matter was fixed for further cross-examination of RW-1, Mr. Vikash Seth.

RW-1 is partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of both parties because of engagement of both counsels in other matters.

Documents Ex.RW1/P3 (Colly.) are taken on record.

Put up for further cross-examination of RW-1 on 22.10.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2024/sms