



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
with petitioner in person  
(Mob.9873576770)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam & Ms. Tanvi  
Nigam, Advs. for R-2&3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **22.10.2024**

**Test.Cas. 37/2017**

Adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the  
respondent no.2&3 on the ground that the witness/RW1  
could not appear today as he has undergone surgery.  
Adjournment request is not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of  
RW1 on 03.03.2025 at 2 pm.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 22, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*