



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 37/2017

MRS. MEGHA KAKKAR NEE SETHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer Kr. Gupta, Adv.
with petitioner in person

versus

STATERespondent

Through: None for R-1
Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms. Tanvi
Nigam & Ms. Lubhanshi
Tanwar, Advs. for R-2&3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

Proceeding-12:49 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Evidence-12:50 p.m. to 1:25 p.m.

Pages-3

Test.Cas. 37/2017

Mr. Vivek Seth examined as RW2, has been partly cross-examined. The further cross-examination of RW2 is deferred at the joint request.

In view of order dated 24.09.2024, the case file summoned today i.e. CS(OS) 137/2016 is directed to be re-summoned on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Vivek Seth on 12.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/ab